

**February 20, 2020**

**Dear Red Hook Central School District Community:**

The Red Hook Central School District received notification of three positive cases: **one staff member at Transportation, one staff member at Linden Avenue Middle School, and one staff member at Mill Road Primary School.** After consulting with Dutchess County Department of Health, these individuals are currently isolated, and due to federal health privacy laws, further information about their Identity or condition cannot be released. We are working collaboratively with the Dutchess County Department of Health on these incidents.

The positive cases at Transportation and Linden Avenue Middle School do not require contact tracing based on the last day of attendance.

All affected students at Mill Road Primary School that were in contact with the staff member have been notified. Ms. Hayes will follow up with the affected parents on their child's educational program. The Mill Road Primary School hybrid program will resume on February 22, 2021.

Thank you for your ongoing support. If you have any questions, please contact the school nurse or building administration.

Respectfully,

Janet Warden  
Superintendent